

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0157-17, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of LMR Construction, LLC d/b/a LMR Custom Home Construction, in an amount not to exceed \$244,900, for LFD Hose Shop and Vehicle Storage Pre-Fabricated Building, for the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with LMR Custom Home Construction related to the bid. (7 Bids, Low) [Chilton]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

**Bid Recommendation** 

#### **Division of Central Purchasing**

Bid Title: LFD Hose Shop & Vehicle Storage Pre-Fabricated Building				
Bid Number: 3-2017	Buyer: S. Stone			
Advertising Date: 01/09/2017	Opening Date: 01/30/2017			
Number of Bid Submitted: 7	Recommended Bid Amount: \$244,900.00			
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Un	t Price Bid XX Contract Included			
Division Requesting/Recommending: Division of Fire and Emergency Services				

	Vendor	Address	Amount	
Lowest	LMR Custom Home Construction	Lexington, KY	\$244,900.00	
Second	Olympic Construction LLC	Nicholasville, KY	\$264,900.00	
Third	Omni Commercial LLC	Lexington, KY	\$281,023.00	

### **Recommended Vendors**

Award to: LMR Custom Home Construction	
Award Amount: \$244,900.00	

#### **Reason for Recommendation**

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #	: 0157-17,	Version	n: 1				
	Other:						
Budg	get/Acco	unting	Inform	ation:			
	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
2607	505704	5742	90511	WHSE_STA10_2017	2017	\$244,900.00	\$289,200
							+
BE IT	RESOLV	 ŒD BY	THE CO		AYETTE UF	RBAN COUNTY	 GOVERNMENT:
Secti	on 1 - <sup>-</sup>	Γhat th	ie bid c	of LMR Construction, LLC	d/b/a LMR	Custom Home	e Construction, in
				•			·
				\$244,900.00, for LFD Hose	·		
Build	ing, for t	he Divi	sion of l	Fire and Emergency Service	s, be and h	ereby is accep	ted and approved
as to	the spe	cificati	ons and	I amounts set forth in the to	erms of the	bid and Agre	ement, which are
attac	hed here	to and	incorpo	orated herein by reference,	and the Ma	yor, on behalf	of the Lexington-
Faye	tte Urbar	n Coun	ty Gove	rnment, be and hereby is au	thorized to	execute the att	ached Agreement
with I	_MR Cus	stom Ho	ome Cor	nstruction related to the bid.			
Section	on 2 - T	hat an	amount	not to exceed the sum of	\$244,900.00	, be and herel	by is approved for
paym	ent to LM	R Custo	om Home	e Construction, from account #2	607-505704	-90511, pursuan	t to the terms of the
bid ar	nd the Agr	eemen	t.				
	Section	3 - Tha	it this Re	solution shall become effective	on the date o	of its passage.	
	PASSE	D URBA	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:			
				MAYOR			
ATTE	ST:						

**CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL** 

File #: 0157-17, Version: 1